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Certificate of Property Tax Rates in Mills
Rio Arriba County
Tax Year 2024

OVERALL COUNTY NET TAXABLE VALUE: $1,563,638,706

Property Classification
Tax District
Municipality

Public School District

College District

Taxable Value

Residential
19INR

Chama (Village)
Chama

Northern New Mexico
College - Branch College

19,071,746

Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District

State Debt Service
Total State
County Debt Service
County Operational
Total County
Municipal Operational
Total Municipal
School District Operational
School District Debt Service
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)
Total School District

Total State, County, Municipal and School
District

1.360
1.360
1.626
5.271
6.897
4.097
4.097
0.317
3.429
1.560

5.306
17.660

Non-Residential
19 INNR
Chama (Village)
Chama

Northern New Mexico
College - Branch College

17,444,878

1.360
1.360
1.626
11.717
13.343
4.208
4.208
0.194
3.429
1.560

5.183
24.094

Residential

19 0UTR

Chama

Northern New Mexico
College - Branch College

93,236,474

1.360
1.360
1.626
5.271
6.897

0.000
0.317
3.429
1.560

5.306
13.563

Non-Residential

19 OUT NR

Chama

Northern New Mexico
College - Branch College

74,230,171

1.360
1.360
1.626
11.717
13.343

0.000
0.194
3.429
1.560

5.183
19.886

Residential

21R

Dulce

4,253,805

1.360
1.360
1.626
5.271
6.897

0.000
0.036

1.756
1.756
3.548
11.805

Non-Residential

21 NR

Dulce

62,069,825

1.360
1.360
1.626
11.717
13.343

0.000
0.500

2.000
2.000
4.500
19.203
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Tax District 19INR 19 IN NR 19 OUT R 19 OUT NR 21R 21 NR
Mill Levies for College and Hospital
College District Operational 3.5625 5.000 3.525 5.000 - -
Total Higher Education 3.5625 5.000 3.525 5.000 0.000 0.000
Rio Arriba County Hospital
Hospital Operational 4.109 3.763 4.109 3.763 4.109 3.763
La Clinica del Pueblo de Rio Arriba

Hospital Operational 3.337 3.449 3.337 3.449 - -
Total Hospital 7.446 7.212 7.446 7.212 4.109 3.763

Total College and Hospital 10.971 12.212 10.971 12.212 4.109 3.763

Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public 28.631 36.306 24.534 32.098 15.914 22.966

School, College, Hospital
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities
Cuba SWCD
Operational (Not Yield Controlled) - - - - 1.000 1.000
East Rio Arriba SWCD
Operational (Not Yield Controlled) - - - - - -
Upper Chama SWCD
Operational (Not Yield Controlled) - - 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
Upper Rio Grande Watershed District
Operational - - - - - -
Total Other 0.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 2.000 2.000
Grand Total 28.631 36.306 25.534 33.098 17.914 24.966
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Property Classification
Tax District
Municipality

Public School District

College District

Taxable Value

Oil & Gas Production
21 OGP

Dulce

316,539,280

Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District

State Debt Service
Total State
County Debt Service
County Operational
Total County
Municipal Operational
Total Municipal
School District Operational
School District Debt Service
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)
Total School District

Total State, County, Municipal and School
District

1.360
1.360
1.626
11.850
13.476

0.000
0.500

2.000
2.000
4.500
19.336

Oil & Gas Equipment
21 OGE

Dulce

69,894,540

1.360
1.360
1.626
11.850
13.476

0.000
0.500

2.000
2.000
4.500
19.336

Residential

32R

Penasco

3,339,669

1.360
1.360
1.626
5.271
6.897

0.000
0.169
7.683
1.792
2.000

11.644
19.901

Non-Residential

32 NR

Penasco

1,871,046

1.360
1.360
1.626
11.717
13.343

0.000
0.495
7.683
1.792
1.981

11.951
26.654

Residential

53R

Jemez Mountain

Northern New Mexico
College - Branch College

28,689,212

1.360
1.360
1.626
5.271
6.897

0.000

0.297

2.000

2.297
10.554

Non-Residential

53 NR

Jemez Mountain

Northern New Mexico
College - Branch College

72,163,863

1.360
1.360
1.626
11.717
13.343

0.000

0.500

2.000

2.500
17.203
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Tax District 21 OGP 21 OGE 32R 32NR 53R 53 NR
Mill Levies for College and Hospital
College District Operational - - - - 3.525 5.000
Total Higher Education 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.525 5.000
Rio Arriba County Hospital
Hospital Operational 4.250 4.250 4.109 3.763 4.109 3.763
La Clinica del Pueblo de Rio Arriba

Hospital Operational - - - - - -

Total Hospital 4.250 4.250 4.109 3.763 4.109 3.763
Total College and Hospital 4.250 4.250 4.109 3.763 7.634 8.763
Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public 23.586 23.586 24.010 30.417 18.188 25.966

School, College, Hospital
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities
Cuba SWCD
Operational (Not Yield Controlled) - - - - 1.000 1.000
East Rio Arriba SWCD
Operational (Not Yield Controlled) - - 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
Upper Chama SWCD
Operational (Not Yield Controlled) - - - - - -
Upper Rio Grande Watershed District
Operational - - - - - -
Total Other 0.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 2.000 2.000
Grand Total 23.586 23.586 25.010 31.417 20.188 27.966
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Property Classification
Tax District
Municipality

Public School District

College District

Taxable Value

Oil & Gas Production
53 OGP

Jemez Mountain

Northern New Mexico
College - Branch College

117,484,205

Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District

State Debt Service
Total State
County Debt Service
County Operational
Total County
Municipal Operational
Total Municipal
School District Operational
School District Debt Service
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)
Total School District

Total State, County, Municipal and School
District

1.360
1.360
1.626
11.850
13.476

0.000

0.500

2.000

2.500
17.336

Oil & Gas Equipment
53 OGE

Jemez Mountain

Northern New Mexico
College - Branch College

29,411,140

1.360
1.360
1.626
11.850
13.476

0.000

0.500

2.000

2.500
17.336

Residential
55INR
Espanola (City)
Espanola

Northern New Mexico
College - Branch College

88,418,049

1.360
1.360
1.626
5.271
6.897
3.426
3.426
0.189
5.661
1.101
1.951

8.902
20.585

Non-Residential
55 IN NR
Espanola (City)
Espanola

Northern New Mexico
College - Branch College

69,426,734

1.360
1.360
1.626
11.717
13.343
7.650
7.650
0.298
5.661
1.101
1.963

9.023
31.376

Residential

55 OUT R

Espanola

Northern New Mexico
College - Branch College

359,183,484

1.360
1.360
1.626
5.271
6.897

0.000
0.189
5.661
1.101
1.951

8.902
17.159

Non-Residential

55 OUT NR

Espanola

Northern New Mexico
College - Branch College

95,110,558

1.360
1.360
1.626
11.717
13.343

0.000
0.298
5.661
1.101
1.963

9.023
23.726
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Tax District 53 OGP 53 OGE 55INR 55 IN NR 55 OUT R 55 OUT NR
Mill Levies for College and Hospital
College District Operational 5.000 5.000 3.525 5.000 3.525 5.000
Total Higher Education 5.000 5.000 3.525 5.000 3.525 5.000
Rio Arriba County Hospital
Hospital Operational 4.250 4.250 4.109 3.763 4.109 3.763
La Clinica del Pueblo de Rio Arriba

Hospital Operational - - - - - -

Total Hospital 4.250 4.250 4.109 3.763 4.109 3.763
Total College and Hospital 9.250 9.250 7.634 8.763 7.634 8.763
Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public 26.586 26.586 28.219 40.139 24.793 32.489

School, College, Hospital

Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities
Cuba SWCD

Operational (Not Yield Controlled) - - - - - R
East Rio Arriba SWCD

Operational (Not Yield Controlled) - - - - 1.000 1.000
Upper Chama SWCD

Operational (Not Yield Controlled) - - - - - -

Upper Rio Grande Watershed District

Operational - - 0.979 0.979 0.979 0.979
Total Other 0.000 0.000 0.979 0.979 1.979 1.979
Grand Total 26.586 26.586 29.198 41.118 26.772 34.468
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Property Classification
Tax District
Municipality

Public School District

College District

Taxable Value

Residential

6TR

Mesa Vista

Northern New Mexico
College - Branch College

30,035,479

Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District

State Debt Service
Total State
County Debt Service
County Operational
Total County
Municipal Operational
Total Municipal
School District Operational
School District Debt Service
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)
Total School District

Total State, County, Municipal and School
District

1.360
1.360
1.626
5.271
6.897

0.000
0.208
3.637
3.262

7.107
15.364

Non-Residential

6T NR

Mesa Vista

Northern New Mexico
College - Branch College

11,764,548

1.360
1.360
1.626
11.717
13.343

0.000
0.330
3.637
3.262

7.229
21.932
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Tax District
Mill Levies for College and Hospital
College District Operational
Total Higher Education
Rio Arriba County Hospital
Hospital Operational
La Clinica del Pueblo de Rio Arriba
Hospital Operational
Total Hospital
Total College and Hospital

Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public
School, College, Hospital

Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities
Cuba SWCD
Operational (Not Yield Controlled)
East Rio Arriba SWCD
Operational (Not Yield Controlled)
Upper Chama SWCD
Operational (Not Yield Controlled)
Upper Rio Grande Watershed District
Operational
Total Other
Grand Total

6T R

3.525
3.525

4.109

4.109
7.634
22.998

1.000

1.000
23.998

6T NR

5.000
5.000

3.763

3.763
8.763
30.695

1.000

1.000
31.695
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Livestock Mill Levies

Category Rate Applicable Tax Districts
10.000
Cattle Indemnity 9.604 6T,6T,6T,6T,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,53,53,53,53,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,21,21,21,21,32,32,32,32,19 IN,19 IN,19 IN,19 IN,55 IN,55 IN
Sheep/Goats/Swine/Alpaca 9.088 6T,6T,6T,6T,6T,6T,6T,6T,6T,6T,6T,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19
OUT,19 OUT,53,53,53,53,53,53,53,53,53,53,53,53,53,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55
OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,21,21,21,21,21,21,21,21,21,21,21,21,32,32,32,19 IN,19 IN
Dairy Cattle 5.000 6T,6T,6T,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,53,53,53,53,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,21,21
Dairy Cattle 4.754 6T,6T,6T,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,53,53,53,53,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,21,21
Bison/Camelids/Ratite 7.945 6T,6T,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,53,53,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,21
Horses/Asses/Mules 9.371 6T,6T,6T,6T,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,53,53,53,53,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,21,21,21,21,32,32,32,32,55 IN,55 IN,55 IN
Other Assessments
Category Taxing Entity Description
Footnotes
Tax District Classification Assessment Footnote
Amendments
Date Description
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