Certificate of Property Tax Rates in Mills Rio Arriba County Tax Year 2024

OVERALL COUNTY NET TAXABLE VALUE: \$1,563,638,706

Property Classification	Residential	Non-Residential	Residential	Non-Residential	Residential	Non-Residential
Tax District	19 IN R	19 IN NR	19 OUT R	19 OUT NR	21 R	21 NR
Municipality	Chama (Village)	Chama (Village)				
Public School District	Chama	Chama	Chama	Chama	Dulce	Dulce
College District	Northern New Mexico College - Branch College					
Taxable Value	19,071,746	17,444,878	93,236,474	74,230,171	4,253,805	62,069,825
Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and S	School District					
State Debt Service	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
Total State	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
County Debt Service	1.626	1.626	1.626	1.626	1.626	1.626
County Operational	5.271	11.717	5.271	11.717	5.271	11.717
Total County	6.897	13.343	6.897	13.343	6.897	13.343
Municipal Operational	4.097	4.208	-	-	-	-
Total Municipal	4.097	4.208	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
School District Operational	0.317	0.194	0.317	0.194	0.036	0.500
School District Debt Service	3.429	3.429	3.429	3.429	-	-
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service	1.560	1.560	1.560	1.560	-	-
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)	-	-	-	-	1.756	2.000
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)	-	-	-	-	1.756	2.000
Total School District	5.306	5.183	5.306	5.183	3.548	4.500
Total State, County, Municipal and School District	17.660	24.094	13.563	19.886	11.805	19.203

Tax District	19 IN R	19 IN NR	19 OUT R	19 OUT NR	21 R	21 NR
Mill Levies for College and Hospital						
College District Operational	3.525	5.000	3.525	5.000	-	-
Total Higher Education	3.525	5.000	3.525	5.000	0.000	0.000
Rio Arriba County Hospital						
Hospital Operational	4.109	3.763	4.109	3.763	4.109	3.763
La Clinica del Pueblo de Rio Arriba						
Hospital Operational	3.337	3.449	3.337	3.449	-	-
Total Hospital	7.446	7.212	7.446	7.212	4.109	3.763
Total College and Hospital	10.971	12.212	10.971	12.212	4.109	3.763
Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public School, College, Hospital	28.631	36.306	24.534	32.098	15.914	22.966
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities						
Cuba SWCD						
Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-	-	-	1.000	1.000
East Rio Arriba SWCD						
Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Upper Chama SWCD						
Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000
Upper Rio Grande Watershed District						
Operational	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Other	0.000	0.000	1.000	1.000	2.000	2.000
Grand Total	28.631	36.306	25.534	33.098	17.914	24.966

Property Classific	ation	Oil & Gas Production	Oil & Gas Equipment	Residential	Non-Residential	Residential	Non-Residential
Tax Di	strict	21 OGP	21 OGE	32 R	32 NR	53 R	53 NR
Munic	pality						
Public School D	istrict	Dulce	Dulce	Penasco	Penasco	Jemez Mountain	Jemez Mountain
College D	istrict					Northern New Mexico College - Branch College	Northern New Mexico College - Branch College
Taxable	/alue	316,539,280	69,894,540	3,339,669	1,871,046	28,689,212	72,163,863
Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality	, and Sch	nool District					
State Debt Service		1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
Total	State	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
County Debt Service		1.626	1.626	1.626	1.626	1.626	1.626
County Operational		11.850	11.850	5.271	11.717	5.271	11.717
Total Co	unty	13.476	13.476	6.897	13.343	6.897	13.343
Municipal Operational		-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Mun	cipal	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
School District Operational		0.500	0.500	0.169	0.495	0.297	0.500
School District Debt Service		-	-	7.683	7.683	-	-
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service		-	-	1.792	1.792	-	-
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 L	evy)	2.000	2.000	2.000	1.981	2.000	2.000
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)		2.000	2.000	-	-	-	-
Total School Di	strict	4.500	4.500	11.644	11.951	2.297	2.500
Total State, County, Municipal and So	chool strict	19.336	19.336	19.901	26.654	10.554	17.203

Tax District	21 OGP	21 OGE	32 R	32 NR	53 R	53 NR
Mill Levies for College and Hospital						
College District Operational	-	-	-	-	3.525	5.000
Total Higher Education	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	3.525	5.000
Rio Arriba County Hospital						
Hospital Operational	4.250	4.250	4.109	3.763	4.109	3.763
La Clinica del Pueblo de Rio Arriba						
Hospital Operational	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Hospital	4.250	4.250	4.109	3.763	4.109	3.763
Total College and Hospital	4.250	4.250	4.109	3.763	7.634	8.763
Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public School, College, Hospital	23.586	23.586	24.010	30.417	18.188	25.966
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities						
Cuba SWCD						
Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-	-	-	1.000	1.000
East Rio Arriba SWCD						
Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000
Upper Chama SWCD						
Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Upper Rio Grande Watershed District						
Operational	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Other	0.000	0.000	1.000	1.000	2.000	2.000
Grand Total	23.586	23.586	25.010	31.417	20.188	27.966

Property Classifica	tion Oil & Gas Production	Oil & Gas Equipment	Residential	Non-Residential	Residential	Non-Residential
Tax Dis	rict 53 OGP	53 OGE	55 IN R	55 IN NR	55 OUT R	55 OUT NR
Municip	ality		Espanola (City)	Espanola (City)		
Public School Dis	trict Jemez Mountain	Jemez Mountain	Espanola	Espanola	Espanola	Espanola
College Dis	trict Northern New Mexico College - Branch College	Northern New Mexico College - Branch College				
Taxable Va	alue 117,484,205	29,411,140	88,418,049	69,426,734	359,183,484	95,110,558
Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality,	and School District					
State Debt Service	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
Total S	ate 1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360	1.360
County Debt Service	1.626	1.626	1.626	1.626	1.626	1.626
County Operational	11.850	11.850	5.271	11.717	5.271	11.717
Total Cou	nty 13.476	13.476	6.897	13.343	6.897	13.343
Municipal Operational	-	-	3.426	7.650	-	-
Total Munic	pal 0.000	0.000	3.426	7.650	0.000	0.000
School District Operational	0.500	0.500	0.189	0.298	0.189	0.298
School District Debt Service	-	-	5.661	5.661	5.661	5.661
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service	-	-	1.101	1.101	1.101	1.101
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Le	y) 2.000	2.000	1.951	1.963	1.951	1.963
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total School Dis	rict 2.500	2.500	8.902	9.023	8.902	9.023
Total State, County, Municipal and Sch Dist		17.336	20.585	31.376	17.159	23.726

Tax District	53 OGP	53 OGE	55 IN R	55 IN NR	55 OUT R	55 OUT NR
Mill Levies for College and Hospital						
College District Operational	5.000	5.000	3.525	5.000	3.525	5.000
Total Higher Education	5.000	5.000	3.525	5.000	3.525	5.000
Rio Arriba County Hospital						
Hospital Operational	4.250	4.250	4.109	3.763	4.109	3.763
La Clinica del Pueblo de Rio Arriba						
Hospital Operational	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Hospital	4.250	4.250	4.109	3.763	4.109	3.763
Total College and Hospital	9.250	9.250	7.634	8.763	7.634	8.763
Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public School, College, Hospital	26.586	26.586	28.219	40.139	24.793	32.489
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities						
Cuba SWCD						
Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-	-	-	-	-
East Rio Arriba SWCD						
Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-	-	-	1.000	1.000
Upper Chama SWCD						
Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Upper Rio Grande Watershed District						
Operational	-	-	0.979	0.979	0.979	0.979
Total Other	0.000	0.000	0.979	0.979	1.979	1.979
Grand Total	26.586	26.586	29.198	41.118	26.772	34.468

Property Classification	Residential	Non-Residential
Tax District	6T R	6T NR
Municipality		
Public School District	Mesa Vista	Mesa Vista
College District	Northern New Mexico College - Branch College	Northern New Mexico College - Branch College
Taxable Value	30,035,479	11,764,548
Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and	School District	
State Debt Service	1.360	1.360
Total State	1.360	1.360
County Debt Service	1.626	1.626
County Operational	5.271	11.717
Total County	6.897	13.343
Municipal Operational	-	-
Total Municipal	0.000	0.000
School District Operational	0.208	0.330
School District Debt Service	3.637	3.637
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Service	3.262	3.262
School Capital Improvement (Senate Bill 9 Levy)	-	-
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)	-	-
Total School District	7.107	7.229
Total State, County, Municipal and School District	15.364	21.932

Tax District	6T R	6T NR
Mill Levies for College and Hospital		
College District Operational	3.525	5.000
Total Higher Education	3.525	5.000
Rio Arriba County Hospital		
Hospital Operational	4.109	3.763
La Clinica del Pueblo de Rio Arriba		
Hospital Operational	-	-
Total Hospital	4.109	3.763
Total College and Hospital	7.634	8.763
Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public School, College, Hospital	22.998	30.695
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities		
Cuba SWCD		
Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-
East Rio Arriba SWCD		
Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	1.000	1.000
Upper Chama SWCD		
Operational (Not Yield Controlled)	-	-
Upper Rio Grande Watershed District		
Operational	-	-
Total Other	1.000	1.000
Grand Total	23.998	31.695

Description

Date

Livestock Mill Levies					
Category	Rate	Applicable Tax Districts			
	10.000				
Cattle Indemnity	9.604	6T,6T,6T,6T,19 OUT,19 OUT,1	9 OUT,19 OUT,53,53,53,53,55 O	JT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,21,21,21,21,32,32,3	2,32,19 IN,19 IN,19 IN,19 IN,55 IN,55 IN
Sheep/Goats/Swine/Alpaca	9.088	OUT,19 OUT,53,53,53,53,53,5		OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT,1 5 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT ,21,32,32,32,19 IN,19 IN	
Dairy Cattle	5.000	6T,6T,6T,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 O	OUT,19 OUT,53,53,53,53,55 OUT	55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,21,21	
Dairy Cattle	4.754	6T,6T,6T,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 O	OUT,19 OUT,53,53,53,53,55 OUT	55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,21,21	
Bison/Camelids/Ratite	7.945	6T,6T,19 OUT,19 OUT,19 OUT	,19 OUT,19 OUT,53,53,55 OUT,5	5 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55	Γ,21
Horses/Asses/Mules	9.371	6T,6T,6T,6T,19 OUT,19 OUT,1	9 OUT,19 OUT,53,53,53,53,55 O	JT,55 OUT,55 OUT,55 OUT,21,21,21,21,32,32,3	2,32,55 IN,55 IN,55 IN
Other Assessments					
Category		Taxing Entity	Descript	on	
Footnotes					
Tax District	Classif	ication Asses	sment Footr	ote	
Amendments					